ARKANSAS SENATE

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

Amendment Form

JBC 03/25/03 (2)

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 178

Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 178.

Amend Senate Bill No. 178 as engrossed, 03/20/03:

Page 4, delete lines 12 through 14 in their entirety and substitute the following:

) Percent of agency administrative		
positions compared to total costs		
and positions.	84	84
 Percent of agency administrative 		
positions as a percent of total		
agency positions.	18	18"
	positions compared to total costs and positions. 1) Percent of agency administrative positions as a percent of total	positions compared to total costs and positions. 84 1) Percent of agency administrative positions as a percent of total

AND

Page 9, line 6, delete "\$300,000" and substitute "\$300,000 \$230,000"

AND

Page 9, line 10, delete "\$300,000" and substitute "\$300,000 \$230,000"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____ By: Joint Budget Committee JKG/JKG - 032520031344 JKG232